P A R T S L I S T
AND
INSTRUCTIONS
F O R
INSTALLING AND OPERATING
YOUR
RADIO
W I T H

PARTS L I S T , WIRING DIAGRAM, AND ALIGNMENT C H A R T
FOR USE B Y PROFESSIONAL S E R V I C E MEN
HOW TO ORDER PARTS FOR YOUR SILVERTONE RADIO
These authorized replacement parts may be ordered through any Sears Retail Store or the Mail Order Store which serves the
territory in which you live. Prices upon application from Sears, Roebuck and Co. The parts are shipped prepaid.
When ordering parts, always give:
1. The PART NUMBER (number printed on the part if different from that shown in this list) and the DESCRIPTION. When no
number is assigned order by description and rating.
2. The CHASSIS and C A T A L O G NUMBERS. The chassis number will be found on a metal plate at the rear of the chassis.
This plate is pictured below. The catalog number will be found on a sticker on the back, inside or bottom of the cabinet.
PARTS LIST FOR AM-FM RADIO CHASSIS
PAGE 11
SCHEMATIC P A R T
LOCATION NUMBER DESCRIPTION
R85-61164- 1 Adaptor - Record
R74-74742-2 Background - Dial
R73-74597-1 Board - Antenna - F M
R70-79102-1 Bushing - Line Cord
R86-74751-1 Bushing - Rubber
R71-65538-1 Button - Snap
C31 R45-79037-1 Capacitor - 1800 Mmfd. - 600V.
Molded Paper
C41 R45-661032-1 Capacitor - . 01 Mfd. - 600V.
Molded
C15 R45-663332-1 Capacitor - . 033 Mfd. - 600 V.
Molded
C18 R45-664732-1 Capacitor - . 047 Mfd. - 600V.
Molded
C13 R43-62401-6 Capacitor - 10. 0 Mmfd. - Ceramic
C43 R43-74592-3 Capacitor - 10.0 Mmfd. - Ceramic
C16 R43-74592-6 Capacitor - 20 Mmfd. - Ceramic
C23 R43-602710-2O Capacitor - 270 Mmfd. - Ceramic
C17,C35 R43-604710-20 Capacitor - 470 Mmfd. - Ceramic
C33 R43-602020-36 Capacitor - . 002 Mfd. - Ceramic
C34 R43-603329-33 Capacitor - . 0033 Mfd. - Ceramic
C25 ,C28 ,C30
C37.C3B R43-704726-62 Capacitor - . 0047 Mfd. - Ceramic
C19,C26,C32 R43-701036-63 Capacitor - . 01 Mfd. - Ceramic
C5 R44-452202-20 Capacitor - 22 Mmfd. - Mica
C24.C29 R44-451012-20 Capacitor - 100 Mmfd. - Mica
C12 R44-4522I1-20 Capacitor - 220 Mmfd. - Mica
C 1 , C 2 , C 4 4 R44-454712-20 Capacitor - 470 Mmfd. - Mica
C20 R44-453921-30 Capacitor - . 0039 Mfd. - Mica
C36 R41-69193-1 Capacitor - Electrolytic
4 Mfd. - 50V.
R41-74576-1 Capacitor - Electrolytic
C39 60 Mfd. - 250 V.
C42 80 Mfd. - 250 V.
C40 25 Mfd. - 25V.
C3 R42-61829-1 Capacitor - Tr immer - Loop
R42-74596-1 Capacitor - Variable - 4 Gang
R7I-67326-1 Clip - Transformer Mounting
R7 1-17319-1 Clip - Tuning Shaft Retaining
R73-73039-1 Clip - Fuse
L5 R50-83834-1 Coil - BC Oscillator
L7 R50-66188-1 Coil - R F Choke
L I R50-74586-1 Coil - F M Antenna
L4 R50-74588-1 Coil - F M Oscillator
L8 R50-74589-1 Coil - F M Oscillator - Cathode Choke
L6 R50-74626-I Coil - FM R F - Plate Choke
L3 R50-74587-1 Coil Assy. - FM R F Grid
R37-83695-1 Control - Dual
Volume & On-Off
Tone
R19-66200-1 Cord - Line
R74-83718-1 Dial - Station - Lucite
R74-74555-3 Escutcheon
R29-62498-19 F u s e - 1 . 5 A m p . - 250 Volts
R7 1-47266-1 Grommet
S C H E M A T I C P A R T
LOCATION NUMBER DESCRIPTION
R74-74752-3 Knob - Function
R74-74752-2 Knob - On-Off & Volume